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Block
Code Course Subject 

type Credits
Credits by Years

Planned Educational Programme 
Development Results

1 2

Degree Programme 120,00 60,00 60,00
Translation (Applied track) 120,00 69,00 51,00

Key Seminars 18,00 6,00 12,00
1 Mentor's Seminar C 6,00 3,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-3, PC-5, UC-2
2 Poetics of Fiction: Translation C 12,00 3,00 9,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-11, PC-12, UC-4

Internship 27,00 6,00 21,00
Free
Preparation of the Graduate Thesis 15,00 15,00

1 Preparation of the Final Qualified Work C 15,00 15,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-11, PC-8, UC-6
Fixed 12,00 6,00 6,00

Elective Courses 3,00 3,00
1 Educational Internship E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-1, PC-2, UC-5
2 Work Experience Internship E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-2, PC-4, UC-5

Project Internship 6,00 3,00 3,00
1 Project C 6,00 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-7, PC-9, UC-5

Term Paper 3,00 3,00
1 Course Work C 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-8, PC-9, UC-2

Major 63,00 54,00 9,00
Elective Courses 6,00 6,00

1 The Art of Drama E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-1, PC-4, UC-1
2 How to write an essay? E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-2, PC-3, UC-2
3 Russian Poetic Canon E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-1, PC-2, UC-1



4
Contemporary Russian Literature: Actors and 
Institutions E 3,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-1, PC-3, UC-2

5 Philisophy and Literature E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-2, PC-8, UC-5
Elective Courses 3,00 3,00

1 The Latest Russian Literature E 3,00 3,00 GPC-1.PHI, PC-10, PC-4, UC-2
2 Egodocuments: Options in Fiction and Non-fiction E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-11, PC-9, UC-3

Общая часть учебного плана 48,00 45,00 3,00
1 Western Canon C 6,00 6,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-2, PC-6, UC-1, UC-3
2 Philology Research Methods C 6,00 6,00 GPC-1.PHI, PC-8, UC-5
3 History of the Russian Literature C 6,00 6,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-5, PC-7, UC-6
4 Translation in Cultural Studies C 6,00 6,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-11, PC-12, UC-1
5 Historical and Cultural Contexts in Literature C 15,00 12,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-4, PC-9, UC-4
6 Translation of Non-Fiction C 9,00 9,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-11, PC-12, UC-1

Elective Courses 6,00 6,00
1 Storytelling in Different Media E 6,00 6,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-6, PC-9, UC-5
2 Autofiction: Theory and Practice E 3,00 3,00 GPC-1.PHI, PC-11, PC-5, UC-4
3 History of Literary Translation in Russia E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-7, PC-9, UC-5
4 Literary Editing E 3,00 3,00 GPC-1.PHI, PC-10, PC-6, UC-5
5 Literary management E 3,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-12, PC-8, UC-6
6 Poetics of Fiction E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-4, PC-8, UC-1, UC-4
7 Methods of Creative Writing Teaching E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-3, PC-5, PC-8, UC-4

Magolego 9,00 3,00 6,00
1 All-university Pool MAGOLEGO Courses E 9,00 3,00 6,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-5, PC-8, UC-2

Final State Certification (FSC) 3,00 3,00
1 Final Qualification Paper C 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-1, PC-11, PC-9, UC-4

Creative Writing (Applied track) 120,00 60,00 60,00
Key Seminars 18,00 6,00 12,00

Общая часть учебного плана 6,00 3,00 3,00
1 Mentor's Seminar C 6,00 3,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-11, PC-7, UC-1

Project Seminar 12,00 3,00 9,00
1 Poetics of Fiction: Prose C 12,00 3,00 9,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-2, PC-9, UC-3

Internship 33,00 6,00 27,00
Free 6,00 3,00 3,00

1 Project C 6,00 3,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-3, PC-4, UC-4
Preparation of the Graduate Thesis 21,00 21,00

1 Preparation of the Final Qualified Work C 21,00 21,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-4, PC-8, UC-2
Fixed 6,00 3,00 3,00

Elective Courses 3,00 3,00
1 Educational Internship E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-12, PC-8, UC-5
2 Work Experience Internship E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-5, PC-6, UC-6



Курсовая работа 3,00 3,00
1 Course Work C 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-12, PC-2, UC-6

Major 57,00 45,00 12,00
Общая часть учебного плана 33,00 30,00 3,00

1 Poetics of Fiction C 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-4, PC-8, UC-1, UC-4
2 Western Canon C 6,00 6,00 GPC-1.PHI, PC-11, PC-7, UC-3
3 History of the Russian Literature C 6,00 6,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-5, PC-7, UC-2
4 Philology Research Methods C 6,00 6,00 GPC-1.PHI, PC-1, PC-10, UC-4
5 Poetics of Fiction C 6,00 6,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-8, PC-9, UC-6
6 Storytelling in Different Media C 6,00 6,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-7, PC-9, UC-4

Elective Courses 3,00 3,00
1 The Latest Russian Literature E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-11, PC-12, UC-5
2 Egodocuments: Options in Fiction and Non-fiction E 3,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-2, PC-5, UC-3

Elective Courses 12,00 12,00
1 The Art of Drama E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-1, PC-4, UC-1
2 How to write an essay? E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-11, PC-9, UC-3
3 Philisophy and Literature E 3,00 3,00 GPC-1.PHI, PC-3, PC-9, UC-4
4 Screenwriting E 6,00 6,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-7, PC-9, UC-3

5
Contemporary Russian Literature: Actors and 
Institutions E 3,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-10, PC-7, UC-6

6 Russian Poetic Canon E 3,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-12, PC-9, UC-5
Elective Courses 9,00 9,00

1 Methods of Creative Writing Teaching E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-5, PC-7, UC-4
2 Literary management E 3,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-7, PC-9, UC-3
3 Literary Editing E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-3, PC-8, UC-1
4 History of Literary Translation in Russia E 3,00 3,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-3, PC-7, UC-2
5 Autofiction: Theory and Practice E 3,00 3,00 GPC-1.PHI, PC-11, PC-5, UC-4
6 Storytelling in Different Media E 6,00 6,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-11, PC-5, UC-1
7 Historical and Cultural Contexts in Literature E 6,00 6,00 GPC-3.PHI, PC-2, PC-8, UC-4

Magolego 9,00 3,00 6,00
1 All-university Pool MAGOLEGO Courses E 9,00 3,00 6,00 GPC-1.PHI, PC-5, PC-8, UC-3

Final State Certification (FSC) 3,00 3,00
1 Final Qualification Paper C 3,00 3,00 GPC-2.PHI, PC-1, PC-4, PC-9, UC-4

Curriculum agreed:
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* Subject type:
Compulsory course C
Elective course E


